Tartisan Nickel Corp. Settles All Matters with Belgravia Hartford Capital Inc.

Toronto, Ontario--(Newsfile Corp. - January 5, 2024) - **Tartisan Nickel Corp. (CSE: TN) (OTCQB: TTSRF) (FSE: 8TA)** ("Tartisan" or the "Company") announces that the Company has settled the claim and counter claim with Belgravia Hartford Capital Inc. ("Belgravia").

Belgravia will no longer seek to nominate a director to Tartisan Nickel Corp. and will not seek to collect any amounts in connection with the management services agreement. Belgravia's claim against Tartisan Nickel Corp., D. Mark Appleby and Tartisan's counterclaim against Belgravia have been dismissed.

About Tartisan Nickel Corp.

Tartisan Nickel Corp. is a Canadian based mineral exploration and development company which owns; the Kenbridge Nickel Project in northwestern Ontario; the Sill Lake Silver Property in Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario as well as the Don Pancho Manganese-Zinc-Lead-Silver Project in Peru.

Tartisan Nickel Corp. common shares are listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE: TN) (OTCQB: TTSRF) (FSE: 8TA). There are 121,969,004 shares issued and outstanding. There are 130,740,902 outstanding on a fully diluted basis.

For further information, please contact Mark Appleby, President & CEO, and a Director of the Company, at 416-804-0280 (info@tartisannickel.com). Additional information about Tartisan Nickel Corp. can be found at the Company's website at www.tartisannickel.com or on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

This news release may contain forward-looking statements including but not limited to comments regarding the timing and content of upcoming work programs, geological interpretations, receipt of property titles, potential mineral recovery processes, etc. Forward-looking statements address future events and conditions and therefore, involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements.

The Canadian Securities Exchange (operated by CNSX Markets Inc.) has neither approved nor disapproved of the contents of this press release.



To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/193393